

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1367/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in CMA No. 2770/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KONDAKOTLA SAROJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAG.UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Akshay K. Ghai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim stay to continue.

Hearing expedited.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master